

January 28, 2009

ClearOne to Present at INTERNET TELEPHONY(R) Conference & EXPO East 2009

SALT LAKE CITY, Jan. 28 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- ClearOne (Nasdaq: CLRO) today announced that it will be presenting on "Conferencing, Collaboration and Telepresence as Part of a UC Strategy" at TMC's INTERNET TELEPHONY® Conference & EXPO East 2009 on Monday, February 2nd, 2009, at the Miami Beach Convention Center in Miami, Florida.

INTERNET TELEPHONY Conference & EXPO, held February 2-4, 2009, is the world's largest and best-attended IP Communications trade show. At the 2008 east coast event last January, the show drew over 7,000 buyers and sellers of IP Communications products and services. The show in February will mark the 10th anniversary and be the 19th INTERNET TELEPHONY Conference & EXPO, and TMC once again projects total attendance to exceed 7,000.

About ClearOne

ClearOne Communications Inc. is a communications solutions company that develops and sells audio conferencing systems and related products for audio, video and web conferencing applications. The reliability, flexibility and performance of ClearOne's comprehensive solutions create a natural communications environment that saves organizations time and money by enabling more effective and efficient communication. For additional information, access www.clearone.com.

About TMC:

Technology Marketing Corporation (TMC) is an integrated global media company helping our clients build communities in print, in-person and online. TMC publishes <u>Customer Interaction Solutions</u>, <u>INTERNET TELEPHONY</u>, <u>Unified Communications</u>, and <u>IMS Magazine</u>. TMC is also the first publisher to test new products in its own on-site laboratories, TMC Labs. TMCnet, TMC's Web site, is the leading source of news and articles for the communications and technology industries. TMCnet is read by nearly one million US visitors according to Quantcast* and by two to three million unique visitors each month worldwide, according to Webtrends. In addition, TMC produces <u>INTERNET TELEPHONY Conference & EXPO</u>, <u>Call Center 2.0 Conference</u> and <u>Communications Developer Conference</u>. For more information about TMC, visit <u>www.tmcnet.com</u>.

ClearOne Contact:
Mark Child
801-303-3446
mark.child@clearone.com

TMC Contacts:
Mostafa Razzak
JMR Worldwide
646-442-3361
m.razzak@jmrworldwide.com

Todd Keefe
For Immediate Release
617-262-1968
Todd@firpr.com

http://www.b2i.us/irpass.asp?BzID=509&to=ea&s=0

SOURCE ClearOne